PROPOSED ORDINANCE 24-02

Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 23-36 (November 21, 2023), and to declare an emergency.

Section 1: \$50,000.00 is appropriated to Peer Services Specialty Court "PSSC" Grant Fund (3528), department 0403, Circuit Court Third Division, as follows:

\$33,300.00 1001 - Salaries, F/T
\$2,547.45 1006 - Social Security Matching
\$5,101.56 1007 - Retirement Matching
\$8,375.00 1009 - Health Insurance
\$175.00 1010 - Workers' Compensation
\$145.59 1011 - Unemployment Compensation
\$85.00 1016 - Life Insurance
\$270.40 1019 - Dental & Vision

Section 2: The adoption of this Ordinance is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

Approved by the Quorum Court on January 16, 2024.

Attest:

Margaret Darter Faulkner County Clerk Faulkner County, Arkansas Affirm:

Allen Dodson Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: January 16, 2024

Dated: January 16, 2024

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court/County Clerk in the amount of \$